Minor to moderately beneficial impacts .................... Minor to moderately beneficial impacts. 
Environmental Justice/Protection of 

Children.
No impact .................................................................. Minor to moderate, long-term impact on low-income 

residents. 

Five-hundred forty-three (543) letters, 
postcards, and e-mails were received in 
response to the Final EIS. Comments 
received were grouped into 55 
categories or themes, and resulted in 
just over 2300 comments spread over 
these categories. Approximately 20 
percent of the comments simply